Saga Communications, Inc., WNAX and WPOR

   Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   March 31, 1996
   (dollars in thousands)
   Unaudited

   SAGA
   COMMUNICATIONS,   WNAX   WPOR   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and temporary investments   $  2,468   $   26   $   17   $   (43) (1)   $  2,468
   Accounts receivable, net   7,550   480   370   (850) (1)   7,550
   Prepaid expenses   833   24   22   (46) (1)   833
   Other current assets   1,008   91   -   (67) (1)   1,032
   Lease receivable   650   -   -   650
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
Total current assets   12,509   621   409   (1,006)   12,533

Property and equipment   57,000   1,846   1,120   1,537  (2)   61,503
   Less accumulated depreciation   (30,914)   (153)   (701)   854  (2)   (30,914)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
Net property and equipment   26,086   1,693   419   2,391   30,589

Other assets:
   Excess of cost over fair value of
   assets acquired, net   20,540   2,661   109   (2,770) (1)   20,540
   Broadcast licenses, net   8,750   6,200   -   6,313  (2)   21,263
   Other intangibles, net   4,852   -   -   283  (2)   5,135
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
Total other assets   34,142   8,861   109   3,826   46,938
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   $ 72,737   $11,175   $  937   $ 5,211   $ 90,060
   ======================================================================

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   36

   Saga Communications, Inc., WNAX and WPOR

   Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   March 31, 1996
   (dollars in thousands)
   Unaudited

   SAGA
   COMMUNICATIONS,   WNAX   WPOR   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   $   590   $   38   $ 22   $   (60) (1)   $   590
   Other current liabilities   3,592   1,000   69   (746) (1)   3,915
   Current portion of long-term debt   6,449   -   40   (40) (1)   6,449
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities   10,631   1,038   131   (846)   10,954

Deferred income taxes   2,699   2,439   -   (2,439) (1)   2,699
Long-term debt   29,605   8,527   -   8,473  (3)   46,605
Broadcast program rights   624   -   -   624

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Common stock   80   -   160   (160) (1)   80
   Additional paid-in capital   35,637   -   50   (50) (1)   35,637
   Note receivable from principal
   stockholder   (756)   -   -   (756)
   Accumulated deficit   (5,783)   (829)   596   233  (1)   (5,783)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
Total stockholders' equity   29,178   (829   806   23   29,178
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
   $72,737   $11,175   $937   $ 5,211   $90,060
   ====================================================================

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   37

   Saga Communications, Inc., WNAX and WPOR

   Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Income
   For The Three Months Ended March 31, 1996
   (in thousands except per share data)
   Unaudited

   SAGA
   COMMUNICATIONS,   WNAX   WPOR   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net operating revenue   $10,955   $911   $535   $12,401

Operating expenses:
   Programming and technical   2,872   229   120   3,221
   Selling   3,094   106   113   3,313
   Station general and administrative   1,897   154   135   $( 34)(7)   2,152
   Corporate general and administrative   748   -   36   (36)(7)   748
   Depreciation and amortization   1,269   118   10   188 (4)   1,585
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
   9,880   607   414   118   11,019
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
Operating profit   1,075   304   121   (118)   1,382

Other expenses:
   Interest expense   733   288   -   20 (5)   1,041
   Loss on the sale of assets   3   -   -   3
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income tax   339   16   121   (138)   338
Income tax provision   145   11   -   (11)(6)   145
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
Net income   $   194   $  5   $121   $(127)   $   193
   ====================================================================

Net earnings per common and equivalent share
   (primary and fully diluted)   $   .02   $   .02
   =======   =======

Shares used in computing earnings per
   share   8,153   8,153
   =======   =======

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   38

   Saga Communications, Inc., WNAX and WPOR

   Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Income
   For The Year Ended December 31, 1995
   (in thousands except per share data)
   Unaudited

   SAGA
   COMMUNICATIONS,   WNAX   WPOR   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------

Net operating revenue   $49,699   $2,704   $3,085   $55,488

Operating expenses:
   Programming and technical   11,114   841   492   $   (13)(7)   12,434
   Selling   14,255   349   852   (1)(7)   15,455
   Station general and administrative   7,067   593   693   (299)(7)   8,054
   Corporate general and administrative   2,816   -   -   2,816
   Depreciation and amortization   6,551   326   37   898 (4)   7,812
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   41,803   2,109   2,074   585   46,571
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
Operating profit   7,896   595   1,011   (585)   8,917

Other expenses:
   Interest expense   3,319   808   (3)   424 (5)   4,548
   (Gain) loss on the sale of assets   (221)   1   (7)   (227)
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income tax   4,798   (214)   1,021   (1,009)   4,596
Income tax provision (benefit)   2,120   (61)   -   (28)(6)   2,031
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
Net income (loss)   $ 2,678   $ (153)   $1,021   $(981)   $ 2,565
   ===================================================================

Net earnings per common and equivalent share
   (primary and fully diluted)   $   .33   $   .32
   =======   =======

Shares used in computing earnings per
   share   8,121   8,121
   =======   =======